

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: **WRIT PETITION No.16345 of 2023**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	12.7.2023	<p><u>NJS, J</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>W.P. No.16345 of 2023</u></p> <p>Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Also heard learned Assistant Government Pleader for Land Acquisition, who placed a copy of the statement of the petitioner recorded in the Proceedings under Section 3-G of the National Highways Act, 1956.</p> <p>In the writ petition, notice dated 01.5.2023 issued by the 4th respondent is under challenge, to which admittedly the petitioner submitted his explanation on 08.5.2023. It appears that on the said explanation, the 4th respondent has to submit a report to the 2nd respondent for appropriate action, but so far no further action is taken.</p> <p>Since the petitioner has already submitted his explanation, the 4th respondent shall take the same into consideration, while submitting report. Further, before passing orders on the</p>	

W.P.No.16345 of 2023

		<p>report, the 2nd respondent shall given an opportunity to the petitioner. Till passing of orders, no coercive action shall be resorted to against the petitioner.</p> <p>List the matter after four weeks.</p> <p>Issue notice to respondent No.5.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice on respondent No.5 by registered post with acknowledgement due and file proof of service in the Registry by the date of next adjournment.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><hr/>NJS, J <i>vasu</i></p>	
--	--	---	--